503827208 05/16/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3873857

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
		Name	Execution Date				
XOOM CORPORATIC	N		05/11/2016				
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
Name:	PAYPAL	YPAL, INC.					
Street Address:	2211 NC	NORTH FIRST STREET					
City:	SAN JO	AN JOSE					
State/Country:	CALIFO	CALIFORNIA					
Postal Code:	95131	95131					
Property Type		Number					
Patent Number:		3688580					
Application Number:		2633570					
Application Number:		4188003					
Patent Number:		0329985					
Application Number:		4200484					
Application Number:		5052755					
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA						
Fax Number:	(1	202)204-0289					
		the e-mail address first; if that is ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be					
Phone: 202-8		202-842-8800					
Email:		DBRIPDocket@dbr.com					
Correspondent Name		DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH, LLP					
Address Line 1:		500 K STREET, N.W., SUITE 1100)				
Address Line 4:	v	VASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-1209					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		214772-0008 (542271)	214772-0008 (542271)				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		PETER J. SISTARE					
		/Peter J. Sistare/	/Peter J. Sistare/				
SIGNATURE:							
BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:		05/16/2016					

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT is by and between <u>XOOM CORPORATION</u>, a corporation of California and having a mailing address of <u>100 Bush Street</u>. Suite <u>300</u>, San Francisco, CA <u>94104</u> and <u>PAYPAL</u>. INC., a corporation of California and having a mailing address of <u>2211 North First</u> Street, San Jose, CA <u>95131</u>.

WHEREAS, XOOM CORPORATION, owns the entire title and interest in and to the U.S. Patents and Applications listed in Appendix A, and in and to all applications filed, or that may be filed, claiming priority based on the U.S. Patents and Applications listed in Appendix A, in all countries throughout the world;

WHEREAS, PAYPAL, INC., is desirous of securing the entire interest in and to the rights of XOOM CORPORATION in the U.S. Patents and Applications listed in Appendix A, and in and to the rights of XOOM CORPORATION in all applications filed, or that may be filed, claiming priority based on the U.S. Patents and Applications listed in Appendix A in all countries throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, XOOM CORPORATION, Inc. hereby assigns to PAYPAL, INC., and its lawful successors and assigns, its interest in and to the U.S. Patents and Applications listed in Appendix A, and all associated inventions, and divisions and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patents which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all applications for Letters Patents filed, or that may be filed, claiming priority based on the U.S. Patents and Applications listed in Appendix A, in any foreign country and all Letters Patents which may be granted on any such applications in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, XOOM CORPORATION, Inc. has caused this ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT to be duly signed.

BY: KOOM CORPORATION Sign@mel

Russell Elmer, Secretary

Date: <u>May 11, 20</u>16

Printed Name and Title of Person Signing

85251694.1

APPENDIX A

XOOM CORPORATION

TO PAYPAL, INC.

U.S. Application Number	Date Filed	U.S. Patent Number (if applicable)	Issue Date (if applicable)	Attorney Docket Number
12/633,565	December 8, 2009	8,688,580	April 1, 2014	214772-0008-US (542271)
12/633,570	December 8, 2009			214772-0009-00-US (542272)
14/188,003	February 24, 2014			214772-0010-00-US (542273)
14/245,587	April 4, 2014	9,329,985	May 3, 2016	214772-0011-00-US (542274)
14/200,484	March 7, 2014			214772-0012-00-US (542275)
15/052,755	February 24, 2016			214772-0013-00-US (542277)
:				

85251694.1

PATENT REEL: 038662 FRAME: 0068

RECORDED: 05/16/2016